− Bachelor of Engineering – Electronics & Communication – L.D. College of Engineering, Ahmedabad, India

 47

ORGANIZATION STRUCTURE

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

(BOD)

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

(EC)

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

(CEO)

AUDIT COMMITTEE

RISK MANAGEMENT

COMMITTEE

SAFETY & QUALITY AUDIT

COMMITTEE

REMUNERATION &

NOMINATION COMMITTEE

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

COMMITTEE

CONTRACTS &

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE

HUMAN RESOURCES

COMMITTEE

VP – MAINTENANCE & ENGINEERING

AUDIT UNIT

RISK MANAGEMENT

UNIT

INVESTOR RELATIONS UNIT

VP – SAFETY & COMPLIANCE MONITORING

VP-OPERATIONS

VP – GROUND OPERATIONS

VP - REVENUE MANAGEMENT & NETWORK PLANNING

VP - SALES

VP – MARKETING & CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE

GENERAL MANAGER – Terminal 5

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

VP – INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

VP – HUMAN CAPITAL

CORPORATE SERVICES

COMMERCIAL AND OPERATIONAL SERVICES

 48

CAPITALIZATION AND BORROWINGS

The table below presents the Company’s capitalization as at 31 December 2020, in addition to the pro-forma
figures post Capital Increase:

KWD million
As at

31 December 2020
As at

 31 December 2020

 (Actual) (Post-Capital Increase)

Equity

Attributable to Parent Company’s shareholders

Share capital 20.000 22.000

Share premium - 8.000

Legal reserve - -

Hedge reserve (1.028) (1.028)

Accumulated losses (6.996) (6.996)

Total equity 11.976 21.976

Non-current liabilities

Post-employment benefits 2.482 2.482

Maintenance payables 11.304 11.304

Lease liabilities 89.634 89.634

Murabaha payables 6.139 6.139

 109.560 109.560

Current liabilities

Maintenance payables 6.684 6.684

Lease liabilities  16.048 16.048

Murabaha payables 0.883 0.883

Trade and other payables 12.791 12.791

Deferred revenue 0.264 0.264

Bank overdrafts 4.419 4.419

 41.089 41.089

Total liabilities 150.649 150.649

Total liabilities and equity 162.625 172.625

 49

PROFIT DISTRIBUTION BY THE ISSUER

The table below shows profit distribution by the Issuer since 2016:

Dividends Distribution 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Date of Approval
30 April

2017

5 April
2018

15 April
2019

22 June
2020

21 April
2021

Bonus Shares (%) - - - - -

Total Dividend Paid (in KWD) 7,000,000 7,000,000 7,000,000 - -

Cash Dividend (Fils/Share) 35 fils 35 fils 35 fils - -

Cash Dividends Paid (in KWD) 7,000,000 7,000,000 7,000,000 - -

 50

SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following information has been extracted from the financial statements of the Company and should be read

in conjunction with the respective financial statements along with accompanying disclosures.

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position:

 As at 31 December

KWD 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Non-current assets

Property and equipment 5,624,192  13,769,407  21,971,472  20,819,335  20,458,884
Right of use assets - - - 82,691,386  93,806,490
Advance for maintenance 10,432,847  12,848,229  14,166,560  11,613,952  1,563,057